
l0

The Minneapolis City Council hereby authorizes an increase to Contract No.C-39305, Amendment No. 1,

with Central Roofing Company, in the amount of 52,552, for a new total contract amount of 53t6,972,
for the Fire Stations and Police Precinct Re-roofing Project. The construction contingency, contained

within the original Project Budget (Fund &1100 Dept: 9010923) is adequate for Amendment No. 1, and

no additional appropriation is required.

Ml o"""orro l-l 
"o, 

orr"ovED l-l vEroED

Certilied as an oflicial action ol lhe City Council:

tu6 2 6 2015

AOOPTEO
AUG 2t 2015


